Case 24-80035-swe11 Claim 2-1 Filed 02/27/24 Desc Main Document Page 1 of 3

Fill in this information to identify the case:	FILED
Debtor 1 Cottonwood Financial Ltd. Debtor 2	U.S. Bankruptcy Court Northern District of Texas
(Spouse, if filing)	2/27/2024
United States Bankruptcy Court Northern District of Texas Case number: 24-80035	Robert . Colwell, Clerk
Official Form 410 Proof of Claim	Filed: USBC - Texas - Northern District Cottonwood Financial Ltd., et al (CLM) 24-80035 (SWE)

Read the instructions before filling out this form. This form is for making a clamake a request for payment of an administrative expense. Make such a reque

CWF 00000000002

Filers must leave out or redact information that is entitled to privacy on this form or on any attached documents. Attach redacted copies of any documents that support the claim, such as promissory notes, purchase orders, invoices, itemized statements of running accounts, contracts, judgments, mortgages, and security agreements. Do not send original documents; they may be destroyed after scanning. If the documents are not available, explain in an attachment.

A person who files a fraudulent claim could be fined up to \$500,000, imprisoned for up to 5 years, or both. 18 U.S.C. §§ 152, 157, and 3571.

Fill in all the Information about the claim as of the date the case was filed. That date is on the notice of bankruptcy (Form 309) that you received.

Part 1: Identify the Clair	m						
1.Who is the current creditor?	MOORE COUNTY & ENTITIES COLLECTED BY MOORE COUNTY						
•	Name of the current creditor (the person or entity to be paid for this claim)						
	Other names the creditor used with the debtor	as Taxing Authorities					
2.Has this claim been acquired from someone else?	☑ No						
3.Where should notices	Where should notices to the creditor be sent?	Where should payments to the creditor be sent? (if different)					
and payments to the creditor be sent?	MOORE COUNTY & ENTITIES COLLECTED BY MOORE COUNTY	Name					
Federal Rule of Bankruptcy Procedure	Name						
(FRBP) 2002(g)	%PBFCM PO BOX 9132						
•	Amarillo, TX 79105-9132						
	Contact phone <u>8063593188</u>	Contact phone					
	Contact email Contact email						
	Uniform claim identifier for electronic payments in chapter	13 (if you use one):					
4.Does this claim amend one already filed?	No □ Yes. Claim number on court claims registry (if know	n) Filed on					
	- F2 N-	MM / DD / YYYY					
5.Do you know if anyone else has filed a proof of claim for this claim?	☐ Yes Who made the earlier filing?						

Official Form 410

Proof of Claim

page 1

Give Information About the Claim as of the Date the Case Was Filed V No 6.Do you have any number you use to Yes. Last 4 digits of the debtor's account or any number you use to identify the debtor: identify the debtor? 7.How much is the Does this amount include interest or other charges? 730.41 ☐ No claim? ☑ Yes. Attach statement itemizing interest, fees, expenses, or other charges required by Bankruptcy Rule 3001(c)(2)(A). 8. What is the basis of Examples: Goods sold, money loaned, lease, services performed, personal injury or wrongful the claim? death, or credit card. Attach redacted copies of any documents supporting the claim required by Bankruptcy Rule 3001(c). Limit disclosing information that is entitled to privacy, such as healthcare information. SECURED TAX CLAIM □ No 9. Is all or part of the claim secured? ☑ Yes. The claim is secured by a lien on property. Nature of property:

☐ Real estate. If the claim is secured by the debtor's principal residence, file a Mortgage
☐ Real estate. If the claim is secured by the debtor's principal residence, file a Mortgage
☐ Real estate. ☐ Motor vehicle Other. Describe: PERSONAL PROPERTY **Basis for perfection:** Attach redacted copies of documents, if any, that show evidence of perfection of a security interest (for example, a mortgage, lien, certificate of title, financing statement, or other document that shows the lien has been filed or recorded.) Value of property: Amount of the claim that is \$ 730.41 secured: Amount of the claim that is (The sum of the secured and \$ unsecured: unsecured amounts should match the amount in line 7.) Amount necessary to cure any default as of the date of the petition: Annual Interest Rate (when case was filed) 12 % Ø Fixed П Variable 10.Is this claim based on V No a lease? Yes. Amount necessary to cure any default as of the date of the petition.\$ 11.Is this claim subject to V a right of setoff? Yes. Identify the property:

Proof of Claim

page 2

Official Form 410

 $oldsymbol{\subseteq}$ ase 24-80035-swe11 Claim 2-1 Filed 02/27/24 Desc Main Document Page 2 of 3

Case 24-80035-swe11 Claim 2-1 Filed 02/27/24 Desc Main Document Page 3 of 3

12.Is all or part of the claim entitled to priority under 11 U.S.C. § 507(a)?		No Yes. <i>Check a</i>	all that apply:		Amount entitled to priority
A claim may be partly priority and partly	_	☐ Domestic so under 11 U	upport obliga .S.C. § 507(a	ntions (including alimony and child support) a)(1)(A) or (a)(1)(B).	\$
nonpriority. For example in some categories, the law limits the amount entitled to priority.		☐ Up to \$3,35 property or U.S.C. § 50	services for	ts toward purchase, lease, or rental of personal, family, or household use. 11	<u>\$</u>
		180 days be	efore the ban	missions (up to \$15,150*) earned within ikruptcy petition is filed or the debtor's er is earlier. 11 U.S.C. § 507(a)(4).	\$
		☐ Taxes or pe 507(a)(8).	enalties owed	I to governmental units. 11 U.S.C. §	<u>\$</u>
		☐ Contribution	ns to an emp	loyee benefit plan. 11 U.S.C. § 507(a)(5).	<u>\$</u>
		☐ Other. Spec	cify subsection	on of 11 U.S.C. § 507(a)(_) that applies	\$
		* Amounts are sul of adjustment.	bject to adjustm	ent on 4/01/25 and every 3 years after that for case	es begun on or after the date
Part 3: Sign Below					
The person completing this proof of claim must	Che	ck the appropri	ate box:		
sign and date it. FRBP 9011(b).		I am the credit	or.		
	V	I am the credit	or's attorney	or authorized agent.	
If you file this claim electronically, FRBP		I am the truste	e, or the deb	tor, or their authorized agent. Bankruptcy f	Rule 3004.
5005(a)(2) authorizes courts to establish local rules		I am a guarant	tor, surety, er	ndorser, or other codebtor. Bankruptcy Rul	e 3005.
specifying what a signature is.				are on this Proof of Claim serves as an acknowledgrave the debtor credit for any payments received tow	
A person who files a fraudulent claim could be fined up to \$500,000, imprisoned for up to 5 years, or both.	and d	correct.	,	Proof of Claim and have a reasonable belief that the he foregoing is true and correct.	e information is true
18 U.S.C. §§ 152, 157 and 3571. 	Exe	ecuted on date	2/27/20	24	
			MM / DE	D/YYYY	
	/s/ A	ALEXANDRIA	TREVINO		
	Sign	ature			
	Prin	t the name of th	ne person wh	o is completing and signing this claim:	
	Nar	ne		ALEXANDRIA TREVINO	
	Title	· }		First name Middle name Last name LEGAL ASSISTANT TO BLAKE NEWTON	
	Cor	mpany		Perdue Brandon Law Firm	
				Identify the corporate servicer as the company if the servicer	he authorized agent is a
	Add	dress		PO BOX 9132	
		•		Number Street Amarillo, TX 79105-9132	
	Cor	ntact phone	8063593188	City State ZIP Code Email amabkr@pbfcm	com

Fill in this im	formation to identify the case:
Debtor 1	COTTONWOOD FINANCIAL LTD.
Debtor 2 (Spouse if filing)	Fig. 1. The second seco
United States B	lankruptcy Court for the: Northern District of Texas
Case number	24-80035

Official Form 410

Proof of Claim

04/16

L	ert 1: Identify the Ci	laim						
1.	Who is the current	MOORE COUNTY AND ENTITIES COLLECTED BY MOORE COUNTY						
	creditor?	Name of the current creditor (the person or entity to be paid for this claim)						
		Other names th	e creditor used with the debtor					
2,	Has this claim been acquired from someone else?	No Ves. Fro	m whom?					
3.	Where should notices	Where should notices to the creditor be sent?				Where should payments to the creditor be sent? (if		
	and payments to the creditor be sent?	Blake H. Newton			different) MOORE COUNTY AND ENTITIES COLLECTED BY			
	Federal Rule of Bankruptcy Procedure	Name			MOORE COUNTY Name			
	(FRBP) 2002(g)	P.O. Box 91	<u> </u>		%PBFCM PO BOX 9132			
		Number Amarillo	Street TX	79105	Number Str Amarillo	eet TX	70105	
		City	State	ZIP Code	City	Sizie	79105 ZIP Code	
		Contact phone	(806) 359-3188	Eir Odde	•			
			bnewton@pbfcm.com	-		***		
		Contact email			Contact email _	* · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
		Unitorm claim i	dentifier for electronic payments in c	hapter 13 (d you u	se one); None			
L								
4.	Does this claim amend one already filed?	XI No Yes. Cla	m number on court claims regi	stry (if known) _		Filed on MM / DI) / YYYY	
5,	Do you know if anyone else has filed a proof of claim for this claim?	XI No	o made the earlier filing?					

Case 24-80035-swe11 Claim 2-1 Part 2 Filed 02/27/24 Desc Attachment 1 Page 2

,	SIA 24 Give into	omission abou	it the Claim as of the Di	ate the Case was Filed	
6.	Do you have any o you use to identify debtor?	y the 🗓 Ye		s account or any number you use ent.	to identify the debtor:
7.	How much is the	claim? \$73	0.41	□ No	interest or other charges? which this claim is founded are attached.
8.	What is the basis claim?	of the			<u> </u>
		Ad Va	lorem Property Taxes		
9.	Is all or part of the secured?		Claim secured by statutory S. Art. 8, Section 15 of the To Nature of property: C. Real estate. C. Motor vehicle	exas Constitution.	2.01 and 32.05 of the Texas Property Tax Code and
			Other, Describe: Basis for perfection:	Personal Property The debt is incurred January 32.05, and 32.07 of the Texas perfected as a matter of law.	lst of each year pursuant to Sections 32.01, s Property Tax Code and is automatically
			Value of property: Amount of the claim tha	Fully Secured st is secured: \$730.41	
			Amount of the claim tha	nt Is unsecured:	(The sum of the secured and unsecured amounts should match the amount in line 7.)
			Amount necessary to cu	ure any default as of the date of	the petition:
			Annual Interest Rate (will Annual Interest Rate	nen case was filed) 12 % 11 U.S.C. § 511, the rate determinently law is set out in Texas Property	nined under applicable erty Tax Code § 33.01
10	. Is this claim base lease?			re any default as of the date of	the petition. S
11	; is this claim subje right of setoff?		s. Identify the property:		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·

Case 24-80035	-swe11 (Claim 2-1 Part 2	Filed 02/27/24	Desc Atta	chment 1 Page 3
12. Is all or part of the claim entitled to priority under 11 U.S.C. § 507(a)?	🖄 No.		of 5		Amount entitled to priority
A claim may be partly priority and partly nonpriority. For example, in some categories, the law limits the amount entitled to priority.			vemmental units. 11 U.S.C. n collateral value, and for p		\$0.00 /
Part 3: Sign Below					
The person completing this proof of claim must sign and date it. FRBP 9011(b).	Check the appl	ropriate box: reditor's attorney or auth	orized ageni.		
If you file this claim electronically, FRBP 5005(a)(2) authorizes courts to establish focal rules specifying what a signature is. A person who files a fraudulent claim could be fined up to \$500,000, imprisoned for up to 5	amount of the	claim, the creditor gave t	he debtor credit for any pay	ments recejved	noviledgment that when calculating the toward the debt. If that the information is true
years, or both. 18 U.S.C. §§ 152, 157, and 3571.	I declare under	2/27/2024 ate	he foregoing is true and co	rect.	
		MM / DO / YYYY	7.		,
	Signature Print the name	o of the person who is	completing and signing t	his ciaim:	
	Name	Blake H. Newton	Middle name		Last name
	Title	Attorney for Claim			
	Company	 	Fielder, Collins & Mott, ervicer as the company if the a		a servicer,
	Address	P.O. Box 9132 Number Stree Amarillo	rt	TX	79105
	Contact phone	City (806) 359-3188		State Emáil	ZIP Code bnewton@pbfcm.com
Ī	animar hitain			-11108	

Case 24-80035-swe11 Claim 2-1 Part 2 Filed 02/27/24 Desc Attachment 1 Page 4

Tax Statement

MOORE COUNTY AND ENTITIES COLLECTED BY MOORE COUNTY

BOX 616

DUMAS, TX 79029 Telephone: (806) 935-2175

THE CASH STORE #740
COTTONWOOD FINANCIAL
2100 W WALNUT HILL LN STE 300
IRVING, TX 75038

Taxpayer ID: 32914

IF YOU ARE 65 YEARS OF AGE OR OLDER OR ARE DISABLED AND YOU OCCUPY THE PROPERTY DESCRIBED IN THIS DOCUMENT AS YOUR RESIDENCE HOMESTEAD, YOU SHOULD CONTACT THE APPRAISAL DISTRICT REGARDING ANY ENTITLEMENT YOU MAY HAVE TO A POSTPONEMENT IN THE PAYMENT OF THESE TAXES.

	Tax Year	Tax Due	P and I	Total Due
MOORE COUNTY AND ENTITIES COLLECTE	D BY MOORE CO	DUNTY		
Legal: FURNITURE, FIXTURES, EQUIPMEN GEO Code: 22966 Clie	T ent Property Code:	22966	٠	,
	2023	\$317.50	\$22.22	\$339.72
	2024	\$390.69	\$0.00	\$390.69
MOORE COUNTY AND ENTITIES CO	OLLECTED BY M	OORE COUNTY T	OTAL>	\$730.41
•		Total If Paid By	2/29/2024	\$730.41

PERDUE, BRANDON, FIELDER, COLLINS & MOTT, L.L.P. ATTORNEYS AT LAW P.O. Box 9132 Amarillo, TX 79105 (806) 359-3188 FAX: (806) 359-5126

2/27/2024

MOORE COUNTY AND ENTITIES COLLECTED BY MOORE COUNTY

Chris A. Rivera BOX 616

DUMAS, Texas 79029

RE: in the

In the matter of COTTONWOOD FINANCIAL

LTD.

Bankruptcy No. 24-80035

In the United States Bankruptcy Court FOR THE Northern District of Texas

You will find enclosed herewith a copy of the bankruptcy claim in the above numbered and styled cause. The original has been sent to the court for filing among the papers of said cause. You may keep this copy for your files. Please call our office if you have any questions.

Sincerely yours,

PERDUE, BRANDON, FIELDER, COLLINS & MOTT, L.L.P.

Blake H. Newton

encl